caused by movements in the SDR/AUD exchange rate.
Each foreign currency exposure, other than the SDR, is
measured and managed on an item-by-item basis and
individual exposures over $500,000 are hedged through the
use of forward currency contracts.

Exposure
The carrying amount of monetary assets and monetary
liabilities as at balance date is shown in the table below.

Other major sources of foreign exchange transaction risk are
as a result of foreign sourced and priced capital equipment,
purchases or sales in foreign currencies (including fuel
purchases) and foreign currency bank accounts.

Foreign currency sensitivity
The following table also details the effect on profit after tax as
at 30 June from a 10.5 per cent (2015: 10.9 per cent)
favourable/unfavourable change in the Australian dollar based
on Australian Government Department of Finance guidance
with all other variables held constant. The sensitivity analyses
below have been determined based on the exposure to foreign
currencies from financial instruments at the reporting date.

 Exchange +10.5%  Exchange –10.5%

Consolidated AUD ($m) Exposure
Impact on

profit
Impact on

equity
Impact on

profit
Impact on

equity

2016
Financial assets
Cash on hand  127.5  (8.5)  –  8.5  –
Trade and other receivables  163.7  (12.0)  (5.6)  12.0  5.6
Available-for-sale financial assets  11.9 –  (0.8) –  0.8
Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables  (80.6)  5.9  –  5.9  –
Net Exposure  222.5  (14.6)  (6.4)  14.6  6.4

 Exchange +10.9%  Exchange –10.9%

Exposure
Impact on

profit
Impact on

equity
Impact on

profit
Impact on

equity

2015
Financial assets
Cash on hand  8.1  (0.5)  –  0.5  –
Trade and other receivables  154.7  (14.8)  (7.9)  14.8  7.9
Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables  (71.0)  4.9  –  (4.9)  –
Net Exposure  91.8  (10.4)  (7.9)  10.4  7.9

Of the total $222.5 million of foreign currency denominated
exposures, $122.0 million is USD, $83.1 million is SDR and $11.9
million in AUD. The remaining $5.5 million is made up of GBP,
EUR and NZD (2015: Total of $91.8 million is $83.8 million of
SDR and $6.9 million of USD. Remaining $1.1 million is made up
of GBP, EUR and NZD).

The receivables and payables denominated in SDR, on which
the sensitivity is shown in the table above, are not necessarily
representative of the Group's exposure to currency risk
for the years ended 30 June 2016 and 30 June 2015.
The receivables and payables denominated in SDR are